
DIVISION III WILSON/ITA WOMEN’S NEW ENGLAND REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS
ADMINISTERED BY THE INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

Hosted by MIT ~ Sept. 26-28, 2008
Singles Championship Bracket

SEEDS 1-8

1 Cary Gibson, Williams

2 Brittany Berckes, Amherst
1 (1) Cary Gibson, Williams 3 Leslie Hansen, MIT
2 Melissa Diskin, MIT Gibson 4 Julia Browne, Tufts
3 Jennifer Lavet, Tufts 6-0, 6-0 Gibson 5 Meghan McCooey, Tufts
4 Emily Johnson, UMass Bost  Lavet 6-1, 6-0 6 Nicole Pontee, Vassar
5 (9-16) Kristin Alotta, Williams 6-0, 6-0 Gibson 7 Rachel Rosman, Brandeis
6 Ashley Fallon, Mt. Holyoke Alotta 2-6, 6-2, 10-4 8 Sarah D'Elia,Bowdoin
7 Joy Backer, Vassar 6-1, 6-1 Alotta
8 Audrey Jacobsen, Colby Backer 6-0, 6-3
9 (8) Sarah D'Elia, Bowdoin 6-0, 6-1 Gibson
10 Dominika Hudcova, Simmons D'Elia 7-5, 4-6, 6-3
11 Edwina Stewart, Tufts 6-0, 6-0 D'Elia
12 Amy Shaw, Springfield Stewart 6-3, 6-3
13 (9-16) Natasha Brown, Amherst 6-2, 6-3 Brown
14 Courtney Farrell, Babson Brown 7-6(4), 6-2
15 Annie Hancock, Williams 6-1, 6-0 Brown
16 Madelina Ursu, Wesleyan Hancock 6-0, 6-3
17 (4) Julia Browne, Tufts 6-1, 6-2
18 Meghan Stubblebine, Wellesley Browne
19 Alexis Jacobson, Vassar 6-2, 6-0 Browne
20 Elizabeth Stone, Middlebury Stone 6-3, 6-0
21 (9-16) Nikki Reich, Williams 6-3, 2-6, 10-7 Browne
22 Becca Heupel, Connecticut Reich 6-4, 7-5
23 Meg Anderson, Bates 6-0, 6-0 Reich
24 Jacqueline Shen, Wellesley Shen 6-3, 6-0
25 (5) Meghan McCooey, Tufts 6-2, 6-2 Browne
26 Sarah Geocaris, Wheaton McCooey 6-4, 6-0
27 Mackenzie Gallegos, Brandeis 6-1, 6-0 Davis
28 Brett Davis, Bowdoin Davis 7-6(4), 6-4
29 (9-16) Marie Watanabe, Wellesle 6-2, 6-3 Wantanabe
30 Jill Wexler, Amherst Watanabe 6-2, 6-1
31 Sarah Gould, Trinity 6-1, 6-2 Watanabe
32 Katie Friedman, Williams Friedman 6-0, 6-1
33 Sarah Miller, Wesleyan 6-0, 6-1
34 Laken King, Amherst L. King
35 Catherine Teague, Wheaton 6-3, 6-4 L. King
36 (9-16) Tori Aiello, Middlebury Aiello 3-6, 6-4, 11-9
37 Nawal Mays, Smith 6-0, 6-2 L. King
38 Melissa Weinstein, Springfield Weinstein 6-3, 6-1
39 Elizabeth Anderson, Vassar 6-1, 6-2 Rosman
40 (7) Rachel Rosman, Brandeis Rosman 6-0, 6-1
41 Rachel Waldman, Bowdoin 6-0, 6-1 Hansen
42 Laura Danzig, Amherst Danzig 6-3, 6-3
43 Amanda Tramount, Trinity 6-0, 6-0 Danzig
44 (9-16) Jen Schwarzkopf, Wellesl Schwarzkopf 7-5, 6-2
45 Stacey Kohan, Simmons 6-1, 3-6, 10-5 Hansen
46 Elisa Marifian, Mt. Holyoke Marifian 4-6, 6-2, 10-8
47 Chandra Kurien, Middlebury 6-1, 6-2 Hansen
48 (3) Leslie Hansen, MIT Hansen 6-1, 6-0
49 Caryn Benisch, Bates 7-5, 6-1
50 Alicia Cauteruccio, Connecticut Benisch
51 Ashley Parsons, Williams 6-3, 6-0 C. King
52 (9-16) Carlissa King, Amherst C. King 6-3, 6-4
53 Gabrielle Helfgott, Brandeis 6-1, 6-3 Pontee
54 Katie Muto, Colby Helfgott 6-2, 4-6, 10-4 SEEDS 9-16

55 Shivani Saxena, Wellesley 6-0, 6-0 Pontee 9-16 Tori Aiello, Middlebury
56 (6) Nicole Pontee, Vassar Pontee 6-2, 6-2 9-16 Kristin Alotta, Williams
57 Caroline Gonzalez, UMass Boston 6-4, 6-1 Berckes 9-16 Natasha Brown, Amherst
58 Jes Huang, Babson Huang 1-6, 6-3, 6-1 9-16 Clare Burke, Middlebury
59 Diana Fiumefreddo, Smith 6-1, 6-2 C. Burke 9-16 Carlissa King, Amherst
60 (9-16) Clare Burke, Middlebury C. Burke 6-2, 6-0 9-16 Jennifer Schwarzkopf, Wellesley
61 Emily Lombardi, Bowdoin 6-2, 6-0 Berckes 9-16 Marie Watanabe, Wellesley
62 Anastasia Vishnevetsky, MIT Lombardi 6-1, 6-1 9-16 Nikkie Reich, Williams
63 Rebecca Friedberg, Clark 6-2, 6-1 Berckes
64 (2) Brittany Berckes, Amherst Berckes 7-5, 6-2 Alternates

6-1, 6-0 1 Arielle Leben, Trinity
2 Yi Wang, MIT
3 Erika Blauth, Bates
4 Jessica Bender, Connecticut

5-7, 6-3, 6-4

Hansen
2-6, 6-3, 7-6 (4)

CHAMPION

Browne
7-5, 6-0

Browne



DIVISION III WILSON/ITA WOMEN’S NEW ENGLAND REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS
ADMINISTERED BY THE INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

Hosted by MIT ~ Sept. 26-28, 2008
Doubles Championship Bracket

1 (1) Cary Gibson/Nikki Reich, Williams
Gibson/Reich

2 Courtney Farrell/Heather Walsh, Bab 8-4
Gibson/Reich

3 Sarah Miller/Madelina Ursu, Wesleyan 8-2
Miller/Ursu

4 Ashley Fallon/Elise Marifian, Mt. Hol 8-1
Gibson/Reich

5 Jaimi Inskeep/Gianna Teague, Smith 9-8(2)
 Cheng/Watanabe

6 Grace Cheng/Marie Watanabe, Well 8-1
Danzig/Wexler

7 (5-8) Laura Danzig/Jill Wexler, Amherst 8-4
Danzig/Wexler

8 Arielle Leben/Jillian Steckloff, Trinity 8-2
Gibson/Reich

9 (5-8) Kristin Alotta/Taylor French, Williams 8-4
Alotta/French

10 Melissa Diskin/Anisa McCree, MIT 8-1
Alotta/French

11 Mackenzie Gallegos/Gabrielle Helfgott, Brandeis 8-3
Backer/Romita

12 Joy Backer/Krista Romita, Vassar 8-2
D'Elia/Davis

13 Anuja Ankola/Carlissa King, Amherst 8-3
Ankola/King

14 Rebecca Friedberg/Phoebe Livingsto 8-2
D'Elia/Davis

15 (4) Sarah D'Elia/Brett Davis, Bowdoin 8-4
D'Elia/Davis

16 Anna Burke/Elizabeth Emery, Middle 8-6
Gibson/Reich

17 Sarah Geocaris/Catherine Teague, Wheaton 9-8 (4)
Geocaris/Teague

18 (3) Nicole Pontee/Jamison Steele, 9-8(3) CHAMPIONS
Geocaris/Teague

19 Julie Achenbaum/Audrey Jacobsen, Colby 8-6
Hansen/Vishnevetsky

20 Leslie Hansen/Anastasia Vishnevets 8-1
Browne/McCooey

21 Emily Lombardi/Rachel Waldman, Bowdoin 8-3
Richman/Rosman

22 Sarah Richman/Rachel Rosman, Bra 8-5
Browne/McCooey

23 Caroline Gonzalez/Emily Johnson, UMass Boston 8-3
Browne/McCooey

24 (5-8) Julia Browne/Meghan McCoo 8-0
Browne/McCooey

25 Jen Schwarzkopf/Mohona Siddique, Wellesley 9-8 (11)
Schwarzkopf/Siddique

26 (5-8) Tori Aiello/Clare Burke, Midd 8-5
Schwarzkopf/Siddique

27 Jennifer Lavet/Edwina Stewart, Tufts 8-1
Lavet/Stewart

28 Amy Shaw/Melissa Weinstein, Sprin 8-5
Berckes/Brown

29 Alicia Cauteruccio/Becca Heupel, Connecticut 8-4
Hancock/Parsons

30 Annie Hancock/Ashley Parsons, Will 8-4 Seeds
Berckes/Brown 1 Cary Gibson/Nikki Reich, Williams

31 Erika Blauth/Brooke Morse-Karzen, Bates 8-1 2 Brittany Berckes/Natasha Brown, Amherst

Berckes/Brown 3 Nicole Pontee/Jamie Steele, Vassar
32 (2) Brittany Berckes/Natasha Brow 8-4 4 Sarah D'Elia/Brett Davis, Bowdoin

5-8 Laura Danzig/Jill Wexler, Amherst
5-8 Tori Aiello/Clare Burke, Middlebury
5-8 Julia Browne/Meghan McCooey, Tufts

5-8 Kristin Alotta/Taylor French, Williams


